
2023 University of Wisconsin-Whitewater Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jan 30, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 29-13   Conf: 11-3   Home: 10-8   Away: 9-3   Neutral: 10-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (267), Opp (251)   DPs Turned: Team (13), Opp (12)   IBB: Team (1), Koehler (1), Opp (1)   Picked Off: Dietz (1), Dunning (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (10), Totals (10), Koenings (5), Kostroski (5), Opp (4)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (2)   SBA/ATT: Totals (93-103), Kostroski
(24-28), Koenings (23-24), Anderson (17-19), Dick (14-15), Hock (8-8), Cleveland (2-2), Hollatz (2-4), Kinsella (2-2), Kostecki (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
13 Koehler, Taylor .368 40-37 117 10 43 9 1 1 23 57 .487 7 3 27 0 .408 3 0 0-0 212 7 6 .973
17 Ward, Maggie .325 42-41 120 17 39 3 1 0 7 44 .367 13 4 11 0 .409 0 4 12-14 38 3 3 .932
16 Kostroski, Kiarra .307 41-41 127 25 39 10 1 3 22 60 .472 16 0 16 0 .385 0 0 1-1 177 13 2 .990
1 Wickman, Grace .302 40-40 116 25 35 14 2 2 18 59 .509 10 0 15 1 .354 1 4 1-1 44 58 13 .887
2 Sbarra, Krista .269 40-39 119 13 32 3 0 0 9 35 .294 5 0 10 0 .298 0 8 9-10 43 1 1 .978
26 Dietz, Ally .246 35-20 69 1 17 0 0 0 7 17 .246 7 0 6 2 .316 0 0 0-0 47 6 1 .981
7 Dunning, Meghan .218 42-42 119 21 26 3 2 6 20 51 .429 10 0 25 0 .279 0 1 1-1 50 69 15 .888
21 Becker, Delaney .207 39-37 92 5 19 2 0 0 9 21 .228 4 2 10 1 .253 1 9 0-0 64 57 6 .953
20 Koenings, Maddie .316 25-21 57 6 18 2 0 0 5 20 .351 3 0 11 0 .350 0 2 0-0 146 7 0 1.000
9 Lapacek, Belle .300 33-1 10 19 3 0 1 0 0 5 .500 1 0 1 0 .364 0 0 1-1 1 0 0 1.000
5 Eggert, Bella .234 29-16 47 9 11 0 0 0 1 11 .234 6 0 8 0 .321 0 4 3-3 16 1 0 1.000
15 Roberson, Auburn .211 22-6 19 4 4 0 0 0 2 4 .211 1 1 3 0 .286 0 0 2-2 7 14 1 .955
23 Anderson, Sydney .206 26-18 63 0 13 3 0 0 7 16 .254 1 0 8 0 .219 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
25 Pliner, Kendall .188 17-1 16 1 3 1 0 1 5 7 .438 2 0 5 0 .278 0 0 0-0 16 1 0 1.000
4 Shanahan, Kellie .154 23-7 26 3 4 1 0 0 4 5 .192 3 0 7 0 .233 1 0 3-3 15 12 1 .964
12 Hock, Brooke .125 27-2 8 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .125 1 1 2 0 .300 0 0 0-0 4 5 0 1.000
22 Kinjerski, Sophia .115 15-8 26 1 3 0 0 0 3 3 .115 2 1 2 0 .207 0 0 0-0 4 0 2 .667
6 Ybarra, Liv .091 11-1 11 0 1 0 0 0 3 1 .091 1 1 6 0 .214 1 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
18 Kohnle, Claire .000 8-0 8 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .266 42-42 1170 161 311 51 8 13 146 417 .356 93 13 175 4 .325 7 32 33-36 892 324 63 .951
Opponents .227 42-42 1151 123 261 30 2 20 106 355 .308 71 18 284 3 .282 2 30 47-52 875 321 51 .959

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
12 Hock, Brooke 0.82 14-2 28 0 0 0-0 6 68.2 34 14 8 14 82 7 0 4 .143 4 1 0 1 7
24 Anderson, Maddy 1.50 7-6 23 21 6 2-0 1 116.1 96 37 25 28 136 9 0 4 .217 4 7 0 0 13
8 Dick, Rhiann 2.30 5-2 17 14 0 0-0 0 51.2 54 24 17 10 33 5 1 1 .256 2 6 0 1 4
14 Kostecki, Ava 3.00 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 1 7.0 4 3 3 6 6 1 0 0 .160 1 0 0 0 0
19 Kinsella, Kathryn 3.32 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 6.1 10 4 3 0 1 3 0 1 .357 0 0 0 0 1
3 Cleveland, Kate 3.86 2-2 12 4 0 0-0 0 29.0 41 20 16 4 16 3 0 5 .315 2 2 0 0 4
11 Hollatz, Mallory 5.73 1-1 8 3 0 0-0 0 18.1 22 19 15 9 10 2 1 5 .282 1 2 0 0 1
Totals 2.02 29-13 98 42 6 4 8 297.1 261 121 86 71 284 30 2 20 .227 14 18 0 2 30
Opponents 2.74 13-29 78 42 15 3 1 291.2 311 161 114 93 175 51 8 13 .266 24 13 0 7 32



2023 University of Wisconsin-Whitewater Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jan 30, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
20 Koenings, Maddie 153 146 7 0 1.000 0 23 1 .958 5 0
25 Pliner, Kendall 17 16 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
5 Eggert, Bella 17 16 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Hock, Brooke 9 4 5 0 1.000 0 8 0 1.000 0 0
19 Kinsella, Kathryn 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
23 Anderson, Sydney 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Lapacek, Belle 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Kostroski, Kiarra 192 177 13 2 .990 2 24 4 .857 5 0
26 Dietz, Ally 54 47 6 1 .981 3 0 0 — 0 0
2 Sbarra, Krista 45 43 1 1 .978 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Koehler, Taylor 225 212 7 6 .973 5 0 0 — 0 0
4 Shanahan, Kellie 28 15 12 1 .964 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Roberson, Auburn 22 7 14 1 .955 1 0 0 — 0 0
21 Becker, Delaney 127 64 57 6 .953 6 0 0 — 0 0
8 Dick, Rhiann 17 1 15 1 .941 0 14 1 .933 0 0
17 Ward, Maggie 44 38 3 3 .932 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Dunning, Meghan 134 50 69 15 .888 6 0 0 — 0 0
1 Wickman, Grace 115 44 58 13 .887 4 0 0 — 0 0
3 Cleveland, Kate 13 1 10 2 .846 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
24 Anderson, Maddy 51 4 39 8 .843 3 17 2 .895 0 0
11 Hollatz, Mallory 4 0 3 1 .750 0 2 2 .500 0 0
22 Kinjerski, Sophia 6 4 0 2 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Kostecki, Ava 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
18 Kohnle, Claire 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Ybarra, Liv 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1279 892 324 63 .951 31 93 10 .903 10 0
Opponents 1247 875 321 51 .959 23 66 6 .917 4 0


